
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KITTIPUN SAENSUK (KITTIPUN) 
[ 3  ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG) 
[ 6  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 7  ] MF PANSIRI SUKUNEE (PANSIRI.S)  48 
[ 10 ] FW SHO SHIMOJI (SHO) 
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA)  59' 
[ 17 ] DF NETIPONG SANMAHUNG (NETIPONG) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT) 
[ 32 ] FW DANUSON WIJITPUNYA (DANUSON)  53 
[ 40 ] MF WARUT SUBSO (WARUT) 
[ 96 ] DF BOONTAWEE THEPPAWONG (THEPPAWONG)  45'  46 
Substitutes
[ 8  ] MF ROBIN KJELL HOLM (ROBIN) 
[ 19 ] MF SETTAWUT WANTHONG (Wanthong) 
[ 25 ] DF CHONLATHIT JANTHAKHAM (Chonlatit.) 
[ 27 ] FW ATTAPHOL PRUEAMSUBOT (ATTAPHOL) 
[ 30 ] DF PRATYA OONSRITHA (PRATYA)  46 
[ 31 ] FW ADILSON REIS DA ANUNCIACAO (A BAHIA)  53 
[ 39 ] DF KAWINCHEEWIT SANGPON (KAWINCHEEWIT) 
[ 42 ] GK KIADTISAK CHOWDON (KIADTISAK) 
[ 77 ] FW BRUNO CESAR CORREA (BRUNO CORREA)  90+1' (P)  48 

Head Coach : PANIPOL KERDYAM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : CHETTHA KHAOKHAM ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

MOF CUSTOMS UNITED 
[ 3  ] DF PIRAPONG UTTHA (PIRAPONG) 
[ 5  ] DF PRATHUM CHUTONG (PRATHUM) 
[ 13 ] MF PATIPAN PINSERMSOOTSRI (PATIPAN)  90+1 
[ 18 ] DF SURIYA PAWARANA (SURIYA) 
[ 19 ] DF RATTHAPON SANAPADUNG (RATTAPON) 
[ 23 ] FW RATTASAK WIANG-IN (RATTASAK) 
[ 24 ] DF NATTAKIT FONGWITOO (ฺNATTAKIT)  34 
[ 28 ] FW CHAKRIT RAVANPRAKHON (CHAKRIT) 
[ 29 ] MF ISAAC HONORE AIME MBENGAN (MBENGAN)  50' 
[ 31 ] GK KRISCHANA YOD-ARD (KRISCHANA) 
[ 80 ] MF ANUSORN SRICALOUNG (ANUSORN)  45+1'  80 
Substitutes
[ 7  ] MF MONGKONCHAI KONGJUMPA (MONGKONCHAI)  34 
[ 9  ] FW SIRICHAI LAMPHUTTHA (SIRICHAI) 
[ 10 ] FW JONGRAK PAKDEE (JONGRAK)  80 
[ 11 ] FW JIRAPAN PHASUKIHAN (JIRAPAN) 
[ 12 ] GK KITTI SURICHE (KITTI) 
[ 22 ] DF SARAWAT INPOUNG (SARAWUT)  90+1 
[ 33 ] MF GOSHI OKUBO (GOSHI) 
[ 40 ] FW STOJANOV UROS (STOJANOV) 

Head Coach : KRIT SINGPRECHA ( THA ) 
Team Manager : TANATHAT SRITRAI ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. - 

UDONTHANI FC 2 - 2 MOF CUSTOMS UNITED 

7 April 2019 18:00  Sports Authority of Thailand
Udonthani Stadium 

Audiences: 2,985 
Referee: VITSAVET SANGNAKORN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: ANAN PAYUNG PAYUNG 
Assistant Referee 1: SORNRAM YUTIM VAR: - Match Commissioner: ทองสุข สัมปหังสิต 
Assistant Referee 2: CHAIYA MOOLMANEE Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: WICHARN KLINTHAWORN Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
34'  MONGKONCHAI KONGJUMPA [7] (MONGKONCHAI) 
34'  NATTAKIT FONGWITOO [24] (ฺNATTAKIT) 

BOONTAWEE THEPPAWONG [96] (THEPPAWONG)  45' 
PRATYA OONSRITHA [30] (PRATYA)  46' 

BOONTAWEE THEPPAWONG [96] (THEPPAWONG)  46' 
45+1'  ANUSORN SRICALOUNG [80] (ANUSORN) 

BRUNO CESAR CORREA [77] (BRUNO CORREA)  48' 
PANSIRI SUKUNEE [7] (PANSIRI.S)  48' 

50'  ISAAC HONORE AIME MBENGAN [29] (MBENGAN) 
ADILSON REIS DA ANUNCIACAO [31] (A BAHIA)  53' 

DANUSON WIJITPUNYA [32] (DANUSON)  53' 
JETSADA BATCHARI [11] (JETSADA)  59' 

80'  JONGRAK PAKDEE [10] (JONGRAK) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



80'  ANUSORN SRICALOUNG [80] (ANUSORN) 
BRUNO CESAR CORREA [77] (BRUNO CORREA)  90+1' 

90+1'  SARAWAT INPOUNG [22] (SARAWUT) 
90+1'  PATIPAN PINSERMSOOTSRI [13] (PATIPAN) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


